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Bielawski, Julia (DPS)

From: Bielawski, Julia (DPS)
Sent: Tuesday, December 23, 2014 9:38 AM
To: jonathanschragregulatory@gmail.com; jstelling@nypirg.org; 

jkelly@perfectpowerinstitute.org; jfortune@sunverge.com; leonard.lucas@gsa.gov; 
Lowery, Mark D (DEC); kevin.lauckner@honeywell.com; lorsini@peci.org; Haff, John T 
(OGS); gtwigg@veic.org; Glenn.Haake@nypa.gov; ethomas@peakload.org; 
fevans@willdan.com; Jeff.bishop@brookfieldrenewable.com; 
JHawley@deweysquare.com; Collar, Gregg (DOS); jmorris@nrdc.org; 
deana.dennis@nema.org; emcconnell@kfwlaw.com; lisa@simpleenergy.com; 
warrenba@msn.com; larisadobriansky@generalmicrogrids.com; llyman@aceny.org; 
jrege@globalautomakers.org; ladeene@freimuthgroup.com; 
annmarie.e.kowalczyk@verizon.com; michael.peters@pseg.com; nathan@votesolar.org; 
mlebel@acadiacenter.org; matthew.s.dunne.civ@mail.mil; 
sedel@thecenterforworkingfamilies.org; Regulatory@InfiniteEnergy.com; 
peter@votesolar.org; rchristian@edf.org; westmand@coned.com; 
mdelaney@dep.nyc.gov; Mmeath@stratcomllc.com; 
Michaelb@greateasternenergy.com; mmager@couchwhite.com; 
mjung@silverspringnet.com; mmosher@cenhud.com; 
michael.gerrard@law.columbia.edu; michael.vecchi@landisgyr.com; 
johnson@energyhub.net; maria.seidler@dom.com; msweeney@woh.com; 
richterm@coned.com; jollym@coned.com; mgfutch@us.ibm.com; 
Matthew.picardi@shell.com; martin.rothfelder@pseg.com; m.cinadr@gmail.com; 
wpratt@utilidata.com; brian@clean-coalition.org; tonyshay1@gmail.com; 
awhitman@firstfuel.com; david.malkin@ge.com; dwooley@kfwlaw.com; 
dbj@readlaniado.com; dj.lawrence@ieee.org; Al.Weber@elster.com; 
mike.osterhout@landisgyr.com; mgraves@rcmdigesters.com; 
michael.f.voltz@lmco.com; mpiasecki@couchwhite.com; morris@blocpower.org; 
flint@igc.org; mlampi@nyiso.com; mberry@schiffhardin.com; mbahl@tendrilinc.com; 
Starowicz, Stephen J (OGS); swilson@harrisbeach.com; baileyst@coned.Com; 
wemples@conedcss.com; scrossett@harrisbeach.com; Hagell, Suzanne E (DEC); 
sdouglas@autoalliance.org; Steven.wible@calenergy.com; 
srantala@energymarketers.com; sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com; 
scott.henneberry@schneider-electric.com; geisslers@coned.com; Rigberg, Saul (DOS); 
columbiaclimate@gmail.com; sanderson@trcsolutions.com; scott.jennings@pseg.com; 
mahnovskis@coned.com; walter.levesque@gmail.com; hurstw@gtlaw.com; 
vross@etsemerald.com; Vaughn.McKoy@pseg.com; wralston@reenergyholdings.com; 
acker@ny-best.org; wglew@entergy.com; Little, William g (DEC); Ufogel@aol.com; 
tmullooly@foley.com; mimnaght@coned.com; tlr@dwgp.com; mageet@coned.com; 
tsc2@westchestergov.com; tshort@epri.com; tim.fagan@pseg.com; 
tbanach@nechpi.org; Samuel.Wolfe@pseg.com; phaering@cenhud.com; 
ptyno@bnmc.org; pgioia@woh.com; pcolbert@cenhud.com; 
ppowell@dvigridsolutions.com; rcaiazz1@twcny.rr.com; 
psuneby@vanguardrenewables.com; prk@nyserda.NY.GOV; 
Pamela.Dise@NationalGrid.com; vercheaks@coned.com; sarah.cosby@dom.com; 
pamela@gracefulsystems.com; rgarlapow@nfrinc.com; 
Ntestani@empireadvocates.com; Noelle.Kinsch@iberdrolausa.com; 
vsm@nyserda.NY.GOV; vstrauss@aea.us.org; ron@earthkindenergy.com; 
rmoreno@ceadvisors.com; robert.rowe@pseg.com; robin.lebaron@nhpci.org; 
ryan.franks@nema.org; rkatofsky@aee.net; brown@ecubedllc.com; 
rbaxter@rebny.com; rloughney@couchwhite.com; rkenard@ntea.info; 
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To: wingenroth@epri.com; Randolphnhorner@aol.com; rucinskir@natfuel.com; 
rjkoda@earthlink.net; rumoff@seia.org; jackley@cecenter.org; 
richard.caperton@opower.com; Mpotkin@entergy.com; 
dan.delurey@demandresponsesmartgrid.org; dlobue@competitive-energy.us; 
cbambrick@eany.org; cgoodman@energymarketers.com; 
david.lodemore@nationalgrid.com; dkeller@mtahq.org; daniel.zaweski@pseg.com; 
darren.suarez@bcnys.org; Colleen.Quinn@chargepoint.com; 
charles.fox@bloomenergy.com; chris.bleuher@schneider-electric.com; Cathy.Hughto-
Delzer@nationalgrid.com; cfreni@cenhud.com; chris.kallaher@directenergy.com; 
clarke@pushbuffalo.org; christopher@ippny.org; cweydig@panynj.gov; 
Dporesky@eqpwr.com; donnel@blocpower.org; d.hundert@planet-biogas.com; 
Divesh.Gupta@constellation.com; sshonkoff@psehealthyenergy.org; elizabeth.quirk-
hendry@nrgenergy.com; saiad@gtlaw.com; krieger@psehealthyenergy.org; 
denise@caphill.com; hepinstall@aea.us.org; david.lovelady@siemens.com; 
david.giordano@doosan.com; david.appelbaum@nypa.gov; 
Deborah.howard@suny.edu; Altobelld@coned.com; dobrien@bridgeenergygroup.com; 
Dfranco@Cullenanddykman.com; Cluthin@luthin.com; Chackoa@coned.com; 
tcusati@igsenergy.com; acerbin2@law.pace.edu; Areynolds@aceny.org; 
Arthur.W.Pearson@LMCO.com; baird@dbr.com; Acampagiorni@cenhud.com; 
amaitra@epri.com; amy.plovnick@wedgemere.com; amikhalevsky@cenhud.com; 
alexander.keros@gm.com; askok@fce.com; adillen@earthjustice.org; 
ahuque@epri.com; atierney@brownrudnick.com; abrumbach@newyorkbiomass.org; 
apage@apageassociates.com; ciglianoc@oru.com; cbrooks@tolerableplanet.com; 
bseal@epri.com; bdeflaviis@fchea.org; oconnor.carolyn@hydro.qc.ca; 
Catherine.Nesser@nationalgrid.com; clee@TNC.ORG; cpatka@nyiso.com; 
brian.ross@pseg.com; billnowa@gmail.com; bradds@dvoinc.net; bneenan@epri.com; 
bbarclay@powerphasellc.com; bcothroll@aosmith.com; hortonb@coned.com; 
bcolella@gilbertilaw.com; brett.feldman@navigant.com; estein@edf.org; 
josh.berman@sierraclub.org; judy@e2.org; jhally@cenhud.com; joliker@igsenergy.com; 
Katherine@38northsolutions.com; katie.papadimitriu@schneider-electric.com; 
jun@thinkcoinc.com; Kate.Matuschak@ag.ny.gov; jpike@nextility.com; 
thayerenergy@gmail.com; jklucsik@gilbertilaw.com; jbowie@law.pace.edu; 
jcerveny@ny-best.org; john.leana@nationalgrid.com; Jreese@uspowergen.com; 
john.flory@theallianceriskgroup.com; carleyj@coned.com; Wilkinson, Lisa a (DEC); 
lwells@livingcityblock.org; lewis@eisincorp.com; lirogers@epri.com; 
mlewis@cenhud.com; mannajo@clearwater.org; New, Lois A (DEC); 
lnicolino@lipower.org; laura@rpa.org; klang@couchwhite.com; krb@readlaniado.com; 
keith@blocpower.org; kirschbaumk@coned.com; kanderson@solomonenergy.com; 
collins.kyle@hydro.qc.ca; lookk@coned.com; kp@readlaniado.com; 
jjohnson@calmenergyinc.com; bmehler@paretoenergy.com; 
Ward.Camp@landisgyr.com; gnorlander@utilityproject.org; ggeller@enernoc.com; 
energyvision@asienergy.com; kriegerh@coned.com; hpolikov@aee.net; 
hdeveer@adaptiveenergystrategies.com; gpond@hblaw.com; 
Epetroccione@cfplegal.com; fsmall@bridgeenergygroup.com; 
Elizabeth.Weiner@csgrp.com; elliot.l.easton@lmco.com; 
gmcauliffe@silverspringnet.com; gdiaman@ssmplaw.com; fpullaro@renew-ne.org; 
gary.levenson@nypa.gov; jenmetzger@yahoo.com; jmiller@smartergridsolutions.com; 
jcg@dwgp.com; jstockholm@jsenergylaw.com; jtauber@earthjustice.org; 
jnichols@bluerockenergy.com; jessica@allianceforagreeneconomy.org; 
jessicacbarry@gmail.com; jsmith@epri.com; deemj@coned.com; 
jay.brew@bbrslaw.com; carolchock@gmail.com; irene32340@gmail.com; 
jbesser@cleanenergycouncil.org; janet.audunson@nationalgrid.com; 
james@blocpower.org; jim.torpey@sunpower.com
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Subject: Schedule Revision and Public Statement Hearings -- Reforming the Energy Vision, Case 
14-M-0101

TO ALL PARTIES: 

            The purpose of this note is to advise you of a revision to the Track Two schedule and to announce Public 

Statement Hearings. 

The Track Two straw proposal anticipated by the end of January 2015 will be postponed until second 

quarter 2015.  This postponement will permit Staff the opportunity to continue to explore Track Two issues, 

garner expert and/or stakeholder input where needed and, thereby, produce a more advanced work product 

that will provide a basis for stakeholder feedback.  A comment schedule will be established when the Track 

Two straw proposal is issued.           

In addition, Public Statement Hearings on Track One issues will be held at different locations across the 

state in early 2015.  This effort will  augment the record and further inform the Commissioners as they draw 

closer to rendering a decision in Track One.  A formal notice designating the location and date of those 

hearings will be forthcoming. 

Julia Smead Bielawski 
Administrative Law Judge 
New York State Department of Public Service 
(518) 473 ‐ 1136 


